

The Order of the Court is stated below: Dated: July 10, 2024 /s/ KAYELANI HUFF 12:10:34 PM District Court Clerk

The Law Offices of Kirk A. Cullimore, L.L.C. DBA Titan Legal Kirk A. Cullimore #3640 David R. Todd #13884 Nicholas P. Lloyd #17492 PO BOX 65655 Salt Lake City, UT 84165-0655 Tele: (801) 461-3925 Cullimore.lit@rcwilley.com Attorneys for Plaintiff

STATE OF UTAH YSS. COUNTY OF DAVIS I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THE UTAH STATE COURTS. 20 2 DATED: HL DEPUTY BY

## IN THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH DAVIS COUNTY, FARMINGTON DEPARTMENT

RC WILLEY

Plaintiff

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Civil No. 249702929

Judge: RONALD RUSSELL

vs.

RICARDO CORTEZ

Defendant

Defendant(s) has failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and default has been entered.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff be awarded Judgment against Defendant(s), in the following amounts:

PRINCIPAL	\$1200.62
INTEREST	\$26.22
ATTORNEY FEES Pursuant to Rule 73	\$350.00
COURT COSTS	\$129.00
LESS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT	\$1705.84

with interest on the judgment as provided by Utah Code Annotated 15-1-4 or by contract at the rate of **21**% annum from the date of this judgment until paid. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this judgment may be augmented in the amount of reasonable costs and attorney fees by court order.

ISSUED under the seal of the court: Official signature appears at the top of the first page. **REF NO. 240227** 

Ent: 478343 B: 1595 P: 0552 Page 2 of 2

## **DEBTOR INFORMATION SHEET**

Space above for recording stamp

JUDGMENT CREDITOR

NAME: RC WILLEY HOME FURNISHINGS

ADDRESS: PO BOX 65655 SLC, UT 84165

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: \$1705.84

ADDRESS WHERE DEBTOR WAS SERVED:

918 N 900 W TREMONTON UT 84337

THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR IS A NATURAL PERSON

(A)SSN: **XXX-XX-1824** 

(B)DRIVERS LICENSE #: UTXXXXXXXX41 (C)DATE OF BIRTH: 2/6/96 THE JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN STAYED.

DATE JUDGMENT ENTERED:7/10/24

THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR HAS REVIEWED RECORDS FOR THE INFORMATION GIVEN. ANY INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 78B-5-201 BUT NOT PROVIDED IN THIS STATEMENT IS UNKNOWN OR UNAVAILABLE.

DATED; 8/5/24 signature:

JUDGMENT DEBTOR INFORMATION

NAME: RICARDO CORTEZ

## ADDRESS:

.....

## 918 N 900 W TREMONTON UT 84337